

HIGH COURT OF ANDHRA PRADESH AT AMARAVATI

MAIN CASE No.W.P.No.10241 of 2026

PROCEEDING SHEET

Sl. No.	DATE	ORDER	OFFICE NOTE
1.	22.04.2026	<u>CMR,J & GTK,J</u> <u>W.P.No.10241 of 2026</u> Mr. S. Lakshminarayana Reddy, learned Standing Counsel for Andhra Pradesh State Legal Services Authority takes notice for respondent No.1 and requests time to seek instructions. Issue notice to respondent No.2, returnable by 17.06.2026. List the matter on 17.06.2026. <u>I.A.No.1 of 2026</u> In the meanwhile, there shall be interim stay of further proceedings in E.P.No.75 of 2025 on the file of the Principal Civil Judge (Senior Division), Ananthapuramu, pursuant to the award dated 23.10.2025 passed in PLAC.No.13 of 2025, till the next date of hearing. CMR,J GTK,J MDP	