

**HIGH COURT OF ANDHRA PRADESH :: AMARAVATI**

**MAIN CASE No: W.P.No.10241 of 2026**

**PROCEEDING SHEET**

| <b><u>SL.<br/>NO.</u></b> | <b><u>DATE</u></b> | <b><u>ORDER</u></b>                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                          | <b><u>OFFICE<br/>NOTE</u></b> |
|---------------------------|--------------------|----------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------|-------------------------------|
|                           | 24.06.2026         | <p><b><u>RNT,J</u> &amp; <u>SS,J</u></b></p> <p>Notice was issued to respondent No.2.</p> <p>2. As per the service report, the service on the said respondent is awaiting.</p> <p>3. Await service of notice on respondent No.2.</p> <p>4. Post on 22.07.2026.</p> <p>5. Interim order granted earlier is extended till the next date of listing.</p> <div style="text-align: right;"><hr/><b>RNT,J</b><br/><hr/><b>SS,J</b></div> <p>AG</p> |                               |